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A001 Aircraft Models Stands

A002 Aircraft Models Stands (Black Edition)

AIRCRAFT 1:144 SCALE

14401 Tupolev-144, Soviet Supersonic Passenger
Aircraft

14402 Tupolev-144D, Soviet Supersonic Passenger
Aircraft

14405 Ilyushin-62M, Soviet Passenger Aircraft

AIRCRAFT AND VEHICLES 1:72 SCALE

72012

72013

1-15 bis, WWII Soviet Biplane Fighter

1-15 bis, WWII Soviet Biplane Fighter
(winter version)

72030 @ Tu-2T, Soviet torpedo plane

72031

72051

72052

72053

72061

72062

72071

72072

72073

72074

72075

72076

72081

72082

72Mm

72121

72131

72132

72133

72134

72135

Tu-2S, WWII Soviet Bomber

I1-1(IL-400b), First Soviet Monoplane Fighter
I-5 (early), Soviet Biplane Fighter

I1-5, Soviet Biplane Fighter

1-15 "Chato", Spanish Air Force Biplane
Fighter

1-15, Soviet Biplane Fighter

1-16 type 24, WWII Soviet Fighter

1-16 type 18, WWII Soviet Fighter

1-16 type 28, WWII Soviet Fighter

1-153 "Chaika", WWII Soviet Biplane Fighter

1-153 , WWII Finnish Air Force Fighter
(winter version)

1-153, WWII China Guomindang AF Fighter
Su-2, WWII Soviet Light Bomber

Su-2R, WWII Soviet Reconnaissance Plane
Fokker E.IV, WWI German Fighter

Pfalz E.IV, WWI German Fighter

Messerschmitt Bf 109E-3, WWII German
Fighter

Messerschmitt Bf 109E-4, WWII German
Fighter

Messerschmitt Bf 109E-7/Trop, WWII German
Fighter

Messerschmitt Bf 109E-4, WWII German
Night Fighter

Messerschmitt Bf 109E-7/B, WWII German
Fighter-Bomber
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72141 Mikoyan-29 "9-13", Soviet Frontline Fighter

72151 Mikoyan-31B, Russian Heavy Interceptor
Fighter

72161 SB 2M-100 "Katiushka", Spanish Air Force
Bomber

72162 SB 2M-100A, WWII Soviet Bomber

72163 Avia B-71, WWII German Air Force Bomber

72172 MiG-25 RBT, Soviet Reconnaissance Plane

72173 MiG-25 RB, Soviet Reconnaissance Plane

72174 MiG-25 RBF, Soviet Reconnaissance Plane

72175 MiG-25 BM, Soviet Strike Aircraft

72176 MiG-25 RU, Soviet Training Aircraft

72177 MiG-25PD, Soviet Interceptor Fighter

72178 MiG-25PU, Soviet Training Aircraft

72182 @ MiG-23ML, Soviet fighter (100% new molds)

72191 Heinkel He 51B-1, Spanish Air Force Biplane
Fighter

72192 Heinkel He 51B-2, German Floatplane Fighter

72193 Heinkel He 51A-1, German Biplane Fighter

72201 Ki-27a, Japan Army Fighter

72202 Ki-27b, Japan Army Fighter

72203 @ Ki-21-Ib 'Sally', Japanese Heavy Bomber
(100% new molds)

72204 @ Ki-21-Ic 'Sally', Japanese Heavy Bomber

72212 Soviet Air-to-Air Aircraft Armament
(R-27ER, R-27ET, R-73, R-77 missiles)

72213 Soviet Air-to-Surface Aircraft Armament
(X-29T, X-31P, X-59M missiles, B-13L, B-8M1
rocket containers, KAB-500Kr bombs)

72214 Soviet PAG-14 Airfield Plates (32 pieces)
(362%216 mm)

72243 U-2/Po-2VS, WWII Soviet Light Night
Bomber

72244 U-2/Po-2, WWII Soviet Multi-Purpose
Aircraft

72291 FW 189A-1, WWII German Reconnaissance
Plane

72292 FW 189A-2, WWII German Reconnaissance
Plane

72293 FW 189A-1, WWII German Night Fighter

72303 Do 17Z-10, WWII German Night Fighter

72304 Do 17Z-2, WWII German Bomber

72305 Do 215B-4, WWII Reconnaissance Plane

72306 Do 215B-5, WWII German Night Fighter

72307 Do 17Z-7, WWII German Night Fighter
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72308

7231

7241

72421

72431

72441

72451

72461

72471

72472

Do 17Z-2, WWII Finnish Bomber
Ki-10-11, Japan Army Biplane Fighter
Sd.Kfz.222, German Light Armoured Vehicle

Sd.Kfz.223, German Radio Communication
Vehicle

Sd.Kfz.260, German Radio Communication
Vehicle

Sd.Kfz.261, German Radio Communication
Vehicle

Krupp L2H143 Kfz.70, German Light Army
Truck

Krupp L2H143 Kfz.69 with Pak 36, German
Artillery Tractor

G4 (1935 production), WWII German Staff
Car, snap fit/no glue

G4 (1935 production) Soft Top, WWII
German Staff Car, snap fit/no glue

72473 @ Type G4 Partisanenwagen with MG 34,

7251

72521

72531

72541

72551

72561

72571

72581

72591

7261

72612

72613

7271

72712

72713

72714

7281

72812

72813

72814

WWII German vehicle
BTR-152S, Armoured Command Vehicle

BTR-152K, Armoured Personnel Carrier
BTR-152V, Armoured Personnel Carrier
ZiL-157, Army Truck

ZiL-157, Command Vehicle

ZiL-157, Fuel Truck

BM-13-16 “Katiusha”, Mult. Launch Rocket
System on ZiL-157 base

BM-14-16, Multiple Launch Rocket System
on ZiL-157 base

BM-24-12, Multiple Launch Rocket System
on ZiL-157 base

URAL-4320, Army Truck

URAL-43203, Command Vehicle

ATZ-5-4320, Fuel Bowser

URAL-375D, Army Truck

URAL-375A, Command Vehicle

ATZ-5-375, Fuel Bowser

BM-21"Grad", Multiple Launch Rocket System
ZiL-131, Army Truck

ZiL-131, Command Vehicle

ATZ-4-131, Fuel Bowser

BM-13-16, Multiple Launch Rocket System
on ZiL-131 base

72815 @ APA-50M (ZiL-131), Airfield mobile

72901

7291

electric unit
BTR-60P, Armoured Personnel Carrier

BTR-60PB, Armoured Personnel Carrier
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AIRCRAFT AND FIGURES 1:48 SCALE

48060

48061
48062
48065
48066
48067
48071

48081

48082

48083

48084

48085

48086

48087

48088

Spitfire Mk.IXC "Beer Delivery", WWII British
Fighter

Spitfire Mk.IX, WWII British Fighter

Spitfire Mk.VIl, WWII British Fighter

Spitfire Mk.VIIl, WWII USAAF Fighter

Spitfire LF.IXE, WWII Soviet Air Force Fighter
Spitfire Mk.VIIl, WWII British Fighter

Spitfire Mk.XVI, WWII British Fighter

RAF Pilots and Ground Personnel (1939-1945)
(7 figures - 3 pilots, 3 mechanics, 1 WREN
member, and dog figure)

German Luftwaffe Pilots and Ground
Personnel (1939-1945) (7 figures - 3 pilots, 4
mechanics)

USAAF Pilots and Ground Personnel (1941-
1945) (5 figures - 3 pilots, 2 mechanics)

Soviet Air Force Pilots and Ground Personnel
(1943-1945) (7 figures - staff officer, 2 pilots,
3 mechanics, military servicewomen)

German Luftwaffe Ground Personnel
(1939-1945) (7 figures - staff officer, 2 pilots,
4 mechanics, and dog figure)

WWII German Luftwaffe Pilots and Ground
Personnel in Winter Uniform (5 figures)

US Pilots & Ground Personnel (Vietnam War)
(5 figures)

USAAF Bomber Pilots and Ground Personnel
(1944-1945)

48089 @ US Helicopter Pilots (Vietnam War)

(100% new molds)

48090 @ RAF Bomber and Torpedo Pilots (1939-1945)

48091

48093
48095
48096

48097
48098
48099
48101
48102

48103
48104
48105
48107

48121

(100% new molds)
LaGG-3 series 1-4, WWII Soviet Fighter

LaGG-3 series 7-11, WWII Soviet Fighter
1-153 "Chaika", WWII Soviet Biplane Fighter
1-153, WWII Soviet Biplane Fighter

(winter version)

1-16 type 24, WWII Soviet Fighter

1-16 type 28, WWII Soviet Fighter

1-153, WWII China Guomindang AF Fighter
Mistel S1, German composite training aircraft
Messerschmitt Bf 109F-2, WWII German

Fighter

Messerschmitt Bf 109F-4, WWII German
Fighter

Messerschmitt Bf 109F-4/B, WWII German
Fighter-Bomber

Messerschmitt Bf 109F-4Z/Trop, WWII
German Fighter

Messerschmitt Bf 109F-4/R6, WWII German
Fighter

Mustang P-51C, WWII American Fighter
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48123 Mustang Mk.lll, WWII RAF Fighter

48125 Mustang P-51B with USAAF Pilots and
Ground Personnel

48151 Mustang P-51D-15, WWII American Fighter

48153 Mustang P-51D with USAAF Pilots and
Ground Personnel

48154 Mustang P-51K, WWII American Fighter

48161 Mustang P-51A, WWII American Fighter

48185 C18S, American Passenger Aircraft

48186 C18S "Magic by Moonlight", Airshow Aircraft

48195 @ Ki-21-1b "Sally", Japanese Heavy Bomber
(100% new molds)

Hs 126 A-1 with bomb rack, Condor Legion
Reconnaissance Plane

48225 @ Gotha Go 242B, WWII German Landing Glider
(100% new molds)

48213

48226 @ Gotha Go 242A, WWII German Landing Glider

48230 @ Ju-88A-8 Paravane, WWII German aircraft

48231 Soviet PAG-14 Airfield Plates (32 pieces)
(543%324 mm)

48232 Ju 88A-5, WWII German Bomber

48233 Ju 88A-4, WWII German Bomber

48234 Ju 88A-14, WWII German Bomber

48235 Ju 88A-11, WWII German Bomber

48236 Ju 88A-4 Torp/A-17, WWII German Torpedo
Plane

48237 Ju 88A-4, WWII Axis Bomber

48238 Ju 88C-6, WWII German Heavy Fighter

48239 Ju 88C-6b, WWII German Night Fighter

48240 Ju 88D-1, WWII German Reconnaissance
Plane

48241 Do 215 B-4, WWII German Reconnaissance
Plane

48242 Do 215 B-5, WWII German Night Fighter

48244 Do 17Z-2, WWII German Bomber

48245 Do 17Z-7, WWII German Night Fighter

48251 U-2/Po-2, WWII Soviet Multi-Purpose
Aircraft

48252 U-2/Po-2VS, WWII Soviet Night Light
Bomber

48254 U-2/Po-2VS with Soviet Pilots & GP
(1943-1945)

48260 He 1M1Z-1"Zwilling”, WWII German Glider Tug

48261 He 111H-3, WWII German Bomber

48262 He 111H-6, WWII German Bomber

48263 He 111H-16, WWII German Bomber

48264 He 111H-20, WWII German Bomber

48265 He 111H-6 North Africa, WWII German

Bomber
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48266 He 111H-3 Romanian AF, WWII Bomber
48271 Do 217N-1, WWII German Night Fighter
48272 Do 217J-1/2, WWII German Night Fighter

48278 @ B-26K Counter Invader (early), US Attack
Aircraft

48279 B-26K Counter Invader, USAF Vietnam War
Attack Aircraft

48280 B-26K with USAF Pilots & Ground Personnel

48281 B-26B-50 Invader, Korean War American
Bomber

48282 A-26B-15 Invader, WWIl American Bomber

48283 A-26C-15 Invader, WWII American Bomber

48284 B-26C-50 Invader, Korean War American
Bomber

48285 A-26B Invader Pacific War Theater,
WWII American Bomber

48286 DB-26B/C with Q-2A Firebee drones

48287 @ 'Jig Dog' JD-1D Invader, US Navy aircraft

48288 @ A-26C-15 Invader with USAF pilots
and ground personnel

48289 @ “ig Dog' JD-1D Invader with KDA-1drone

48290 Cessna O-2A Skymaster, American
Reconnaissance Aircraft

48291 Cessna O-2A US Navy Service

48292 O-2A (late production), USAF Observation
Aircraft

48300 OV-10A Bronco, US Attack Aircraft

48301 OV-10D+ Bronco, US Attack Aircraft

48302 @ 'Desert Storm'. US aircraft OV-10A
and OV-10D+, 1991

48303 @@ Cobra AH-1G + Bronco OV-10A with US Pilots
& Ground Personnel and US Helicopter Pilots,
Forward base

48304 @ Bronco OV-10A US Navy

48310 @ Bristol Beaufort Mk.Il, WWII British Torpedo-
Bomber (100% new molds)

48311 @ Bristol Beaufort Mk.IA with tropical filter

48400 KDA-1 (Q-2A) Firebee with trailer
(1 airplane and trailer)

48401 (BQM-34A) Q-2C Firebee with trailer
(1 airplane and trailer)

48402 KDA-1 (Q-2A) Firebee, US Drone
(2 airplanes and pilons)

48403 (BQM-34A) Q-2C Firebee, US Drone
(2 airplanes and pilons)

48404 WWII German Torpedo Trailer

48405 WWII British Torpedo Trailer

48406 US Aviation Armament

48801 Spitfire Mk.IX with RAF Pilots and Ground
Personnel

48802 Spitfire LF.IXE with Soviet Pilots and Ground
Personnel
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48803 Bf 109F-2 with German Pilots and Ground
Personnel

48804 Bf 109F-4 with German Luftwaffe Personnel

48805 Bf 109F-4 with German Ground Personnel

48901 MiG-25 RBT, Soviet Reconnaissance Plane

48902 MiG-25 RB, Soviet Reconnaissance Plane

48903 MiG-25 PD, Soviet Interceptor Fighter

48904 MiG-25 RBF, Soviet Reconnaissance Plane

48905 MiG-25 BM, Soviet Strike Aircraft

11:35 SCALE! AIRCRAFT !1:35 SCALE!

53030 @ AH-1G Cobra, US Attack Helicopter
(100% new molds)

53054 @ Sikorsky CH-54A Tarhe, US heavy helicopter
(100% new molds)

53055 @ Sikorsky CH-54A Tarhe with BLU-82/B
"Daisy Cutter" bomb

AIRCRAFTS AND FIGURES 1:32 SCALE

32001 1-16 type 24, WWII Soviet Fighter

32002 1-16 type 28, WWII Soviet Fighter

32003 1-16 type 29, WWII Soviet Fighter

32004 1-16 type 10, WWII Soviet Fighter

32005 1-16 type 17, WWII Soviet Fighter

32006 1-16 type 10, WWII China Guomindang
AF Fighter

32007 1-16 type 24 with Soviet Pilots (1939-1942)

32010 1-153 "Chaika", WWII Soviet Fighter

3201 1-153 (winter version), WWII Soviet Fighter

32012 1-153, WWII China Guomindang AF Fighter

32013 1-153 with Soviet Pilots (1939-1942)

32020 CR. 42 Falco, WWII Italian Fighter

32021 CR. 42 LW, WWII German Luftwaffe Ground
Attack Aircraft

32022 CR. 42 LW with German Pilots

32023 CR. 42AS, WWII Italian Fighter-Bomber

32024 CR. 42CN, WWII Italian Night Fighter

32025 CR. 42 Falco with Italian Pilots in tropical
uniform

32030 Buicker Bui 131D, WWII German Training
Aircraft

32031 Blicker Bl 131B, German Training Aircraft
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15

15

15

32032 Ki-86a/K9W1 “Cypress”, WWII Japan
Training Aircraft

32033 Blicker Bu 131A, German Training Aircraft

32034 Blicker Bl 131D with German Cadets
(1939-1945)

32035 D.H. 82A Tiger Moth, British Training Aircraft

32037 DH. 82A Tiger Moth with WWII RAF cadets

32038 @ DH. 82A Tiger Moth with bombs, WWII British
training aircraft

32040 Gloster Gladiator Mk.l, WWII British Fighter

32041 Gloster Gladiator Mk.Il, WWII British Fighter

32042 Gloster Sea Gladiator Mk.Il , WWII British
Naval Fighter

32043 Gloster Gladiator Mk.l with British Pilots in
Tropical Uniform

32044 J-8 Gladiator, WWII Swedish Fighter

32050 Stearman PT-17/N2S-3 Kaydet , American
Training Aircraft

32051 Stearman PT-17 with American Cadets

32052 Stearman PT-13/N2S-2/5 Kaydet, American

Training Aircraft

32053 @ ‘The English Patient'. Movie aircraft Tiger
Moth and Stearman

32060 AH-1G Cobra (early production), US Attack
Helicopter

32061 AH-1G Cobra (late production), US Attack
Helicopter

32062 AH-1G Cobra with Vietnam War

US Helicopter Pilots
32063 @ AH-1G 'Arctic Cobra’, US Helicopter
32090 @ Yak-9T, WWII Soviet fighter
(100% new molds)
32091 & Yak-9K, WWII Soviet fighter
32092 @ Normandy-Neman. Plane of Marcel Lefevre
(Yak-9T with Marcel Lefevre figure)

32093 @ Normandy-Neman. Plane of Roland de la
Poype (Yak-9T with Roland de la Poype

figure)

32101 German Luftwaffe Pilots (1939-1945)
(3 figures)

32102 VVS RKKA Pilots (1939-1942) (3 figures)

32103 German Luftwaffe Cadets (1939-1945)
(3 figures)

32104 USAAF Pilots (1941-1945) (3 figures)

32105 British Pilots (1939-1945) (3 figures)

32106 British Pilots in Tropical Uniform (1939-1943)
(3 figures)

32107 WWII British Ground Personnel (1939-1945)
(3 figures)

32108 US WASP (1943-1945) (3 figures)

32109 German Luftwaffe Ground Personnel
(1939-1945) (3 figures)

32110 Italian Pilots in Tropical Uniform (1939-1943)
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3211 WWII Axis Pilots in the cockpit
(German, Italian, Japanese)

32112 WWII Allies Pilots in the cockpit
(British, American, Soviet)

32113 WWII RAF Cadets

32114 US Helicopter Pilots (Vietham War)

32115 WWII China Guomindang AF Pilots

32116 @ Photo to remember', USAAF Pilots
(1944-1945) (100% new molds)

32117 @ Soviet Air Force Pilots (1943-1945)
(100% new molds)

VEHICLES AND FIGURES 1:35 SCALE

35001 Soviet Six-Wheel Army Truck

35002 Soviet Six-Wheel Army Truck with Shelter
35003 @ AR-2 (43105), Hose fire truck

35010 @ Truck box of military vehicle (KUNG)

35101 Sd.Kfz.251/1 Ausf.A, WWIl German Armoured
Personnel Carrier

35102 Sd.Kfz.251/6 Ausf.A, WWIl German Armoured
Command Vehicle

35103 Sd.Kfz.251/1 Ausf.A with German Infantry

35104 Sd.Kfz.251/6 Ausf.A with Crew

35110 Sd.Kfz. 247 Ausf.B, German Command
Armoured Vehicle

35111 Sd.Kfz. 247 Ausf.B with Crew

35112 @ Sd.Kfz.247 Ausf.B with MG 34 machine gun

35135 @ Unimog S 404, German military truck
(100% new molds)

35136 @ Unimog S 404 with box body, German
military truck

35330 Leichttraktor Rheinmetall 1930, German Tank
35336 FCM 36, WWII French Light Tank

35337 FCM 36, French Light Tank in German Service
35338 FCM 36 with French Tank Crew

35339 Marder | on FCM 36 base, WWII German Anti-

Tank Self-Propelled Gun

35340 @ 10.5cm leFH 16(Sf) auf Geschutzwagen
FCM36(f), WWII German self-propelled
howitzer

35342 Bergepanther with German Tank Crew

(4 figures)
35354 @ OT-34/76, WWII Soviet flamethrower tank

35361 Pz.Kpfw.V Panther Ausf.D, WWII German Tank
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35363

35364
35365
35366
35367
35368
35370
35371
35373
35374
35376
35377
35382
35401
35402
35405
35411
35412
35413
35414
35416
35417
35418
35419 @
35420
35451
35452
35453
35454
35462

35466

Pz.Kpfw.VI Ausf.B King Tiger with Henschel
Turret (late production), WWII German
Heavy Tank

Pz.Kpfw.VI Ausf.B King Tiger (late production)
with full interior, WWIl German Heavy Tank

T-34/76 (early 1943 production), WWII Soviet
Medium Tank

T-34/76 (late 1943 production), WWII Soviet
Medium Tank

T-34-85, WWII Soviet Medium Tank
T-34-76 with Soviet Tank Riders

Pz.Kpfw. T-34-747(r), WWIl German
Medium Tank

T-34 “Tyagach” Model 1944, Soviet Recovery
Machine

Panhard 178 AMD-35, WWII French
Armoured Vehicle

Panzerspahwagen P 204 (f), WWII German
Armoured Vehicle

Panzerspahwagen P 204 (f) Railway, WWII
German Armoured Vehicle

Panzerspahwagen P 204 (f) with CDM turret,
WWII German Armoured Vehicle

P 204 (f) with German Armoured Vehicle
Crew

Typ 2,5-32 (1,5 to), WWII German Light Truck

Typ 2,5-32 with Shelter, WWII German
Ambulance Truck

Typ LG3000, WWII German Army Truck

V3000S (1941 production), German
Army Truck

V3000S/SS M (Sd.Kfz.3b) Maultier, WWII
German Semi-Tracked Truck

G917T (1939 production), German Army Truck

V3000S/SS M Maultier with Shelter, WWII
German Truck

Lastkraftwagen 3,5t AHN,
WWII German Army Truck

Lastkraftwagen 3,5 t AHN with Shelter, WWII
German Ambulance Truck

Lastkraftwagen 3,5 t AHN with German
Drivers

AHN2, French truck
Typ L3000S, WWII German Truck
KHD S3000, WWII German Army Truck

Magirus S330 German Truck
(1949 production)

KHD S3000/SS M Maultier, WWII German
Semi-Tracked Truck

KHD A3000, WWII German Truck

Krupp L3H163 Kfz.72, WWII German
Radio Communication Truck

Henschel 33 D1, WWII German Army Truck
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35467

35471

35476

35479

35483

35484

Henschel 33 D1Kfz.72, WWII German Radio
Communication Truck

Admiral Cabriolet, WWII German Staff Car
with Figures

Kapitan 2-door Saloon, WWII German
Staff Car

Moskvitch-401-420 Saloon, Soviet
Passenger Car

Kadett K38 Cabriolimousine, WWIl German
Staff Car

Moskvitch-401-420A, Soviet Passenger Car

35490 @ Studebaker US6-U3, US military truck

35491 @ Studebaker US6-U3, Lend-Lease

35507

35515

35517

35518

35519

35520

35527

35530

35531

35533

35534

35535

35537

35538

35539

35570

35572

35573

35581

35582

35583

35584

35590

35591

military truck
Model W.O.T. 6, WWII British Truck

ZiL-131, Soviet Army Truck

ZiL-131 KShM, Soviet Army Vehicle

ZiL-131 Emergency Truck, Soviet Vehicle

AC-40-137A, Soviet Firetruck

ZiL-131 MTO-AT, Soviet Recovery Truck

L1500S LF 8, German Light Fire Truck

G4 with armament, WWII German Car

G4 (1939 production), German Car with
Passengers (4 figures)

Typ 770K (W150) Tourenwagen, WWII German
Leaders' Car

Typ 770K Tourenwagen Soft Top, WWII
German Leaders' Car

Packard Twelve (Model 1936), WWII Soviet
Leaders' Car with Passengers (5 figures)

Typ 320 (W142) Saloon, WWII German
Staff Car

Typ G4 (Kfz.21), WWII German Staff Car

Typ 320 (W142) Saloon with German
Staff Personnel

Laffly V15T, WWII French Artillery Towing
Vehicle

Laffly V15T with Hotchkiss machine gun

Laffly (f) typ V15T, WWII German
military vehicle

le.gl.Pkw Kfz.1, WWII German Light
Personnel Car

le.gl.Einheitz-Pkw Kfz.1 Soft Top,
WWII German Light Personnel Car

le.gl.Einheitz-Pkw Kfz.2, WWII German
Light Radio Communication Car

le.gl.Einheitz-Pkw Kfz.4, WWII German
Light Anti-Aircraft Vehicle

Model W.OT. 8, WWII British Truck

BM-13-16 on W.O.T. 8 chassis,
WWII Soviet MLRS

49

53

53

53

53

54

52

52

49

51

51

51

51

51

49

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

54

53

53

53

53

53

53

53

49

49

35592
35593
35594
35595
35596
35597 @
35598 @
35600
35602
35605
35606
35607
35650
35653
35655
35658
35659
35660
35661
35662
35663
35664
35665
35669
35670
3571
35713
35714
35715 @
35795
35800

35801

BM-13-16 on W.O.T. 8 chassis
with Soviet Crew

G7107, WWII Army Truck

G7117 with WWII Soviet Drivers

BM-13-16 on G7107 base

BM-13-16 on G7107 chassis
with Soviet crew

G7117, US military truck

G7107, US Cargo Truck

Leyland Retriever General Service,
WWII British Truck

Leyland Retriever General Service
(early production), WWII British Truck

Model T 1914 Fire Truck, American Car

Model T 1914 Fire Truck with Crew

Model T 1917 LCP with Vickers MG,
WWI ANZAC Car

Standard B "Liberty", WWI US Army Truck

Standard B “Liberty” with WWI US Drivers

FWD Type B, WWI US Army Truck

Type AG 1910 London Taxi

Taxi de la Marne (1914), French Car

Battle of the Marne" (1914), Taxi car
with French Infantry

Model T 1917 Ambulance, WWI American Car

Model T 1917 Ambulance with US Medical
Personnel

Model T 1917 LCP, WWI Australian Army Car

Model T 1917 Utility, WWI Australian Army Car

Model T 1917 Ambulance (early),
WWI AAFS Car

Model T RNAS Armoured Car

Model T RNAS Armoured Car
with WWI British Tank Crew

WWI German MGO8 MG Team (2 figures)

WWI British Vickers MG Crew
(Vickers MG & 2 figures)

Zwillingssockel 36, WWII German
Anti-aircraft Machihe gun Mount

WW2 German mortar GrW 34 with Crew
(mortar and 4 figures) (100% new molds)

RS-132 Ammunition Boxes

WC (Field Toilet)

7,62 cm Pak 36(r) with German Crew
(4 figures)

49

50

50

50

50

50

50

49

50

55

55

55

50

50

50

55

55

55

54

54

54

54

54

54

55

41

39

44

44

45

45

45
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FIGURES, WEAPON AND EQUIPMENT 1:35 SCALE

35012

35020

35021

35022

Prussian Line Infantry (1870-1871)
(4 figures - officer on horse, 3 soldiers)

American Civil War Union Infantry. Set #1
American Civil War Confederate Infantry.
Set #1

US Civil War Weapons & Equipment

35023 @ American Civil War Union Infantry. Set #2

(100% new molds)

35024 @ American Civil War Confederate Infantry.

35031

35051

35061

35181

35201

3521

35291

35301

35331

35351

35391

35501

35541

35551

35561

35562

35563

35564

35565

35566

35567

35568

35601

356M

35612

35613

Set #2 (100% new molds)

Soviet Sappers (1979-1988) (4 figures - 3
soldiers, 1 sapper, donkey figure, dog figure)

Red Army Infantry (1939-1942)
(3 figures - officer, 2 soldiers)

French Line Infantry (1870-1871) (4 figures -
1 officer, 3 soldiers)

Soviet Tank Crew (1939-1942) (3 figures -
1 officer, 2 tankmen)

US Elite Forces in Iraq (4 figures - 4 soldiers)

German Tank Crew (1943-1945) (4 figures -
1 officer, 1 unterofficer, 2 soldiers)

German Assault Troops (1917-1918) (4 figures
- T unterofficer, 3 soldiers)

British Infantry (1917-1918) (4 figures -
1 officer, 3 soldiers)

Soviet Motorized Infantry (1979-1988)
(4 figures - 1 officer, 3 soldiers)

Soviet Tank Crew (1943-1945) (4 figures -
2 officers, 2 tankmen)

“Barbarossa” operation, June 22,1941
(4 figures - 1 german officer, 2 german
soldiers, 1 captured soviet tankman)

Soviet Special Troops (1979-1988)
(3 figures - 1 officer, 2 soldiers)

May 1945 (4 figures - 1 officer, 2 soldiers,
1 military servicewoman)

Soviet Medical Personnel (1943-1945) (4
figures - 1 nurse, 2 medical orderlies, 1injured)

German Patrol (1939-1942) (4 figures -
1 officer, 2 soldiers, 1 civilian)

Greek Evzones (1940-1941) (4 figures)
Gurkha Rifles (1944) (4 figures)

Indian Sikh Rifles (1942) (4 figures)
Moroccan Goumier Rifles (1943) (4 figures)

Finnish Riflemen (Winter 1940) (4 figures -
3 rifleman, 1reindeer)

Eritrean battalions of the Italian Colonial
Army (1939-1940) (4 figures)

Japan Infantry (1942-1945) (4 figures)

Soviet Tank Crew (1979-1988) (3 tankmen)
WWII German Staff Personnel (4 figures)
Soviet Staff Personnel (1943-1945) (4 figures)

Stalin & Co (5 figures)

39

39

39

39

39

39

45

42

39

42

45

44

41

39

45

42

44

45

43

42

44

43

43

43

43

43

43

43

45

44

42

35614

35615

35621

35622

35623

35631

35632

35633

35634

35635

35636

35637

35638

35639

35640

35641

35642

35643

35644

35645

35646

35647

35648

35671

35672

35673

35675

35676

35677

35678

35679

35680

35681

35682

35683

German Armoured Vehicle Crew (1941-1942)
(4 figures and cat)

French Armoured Vehicle Crew (1940)
(4 figures)

Soviet Military Servicewomen (1939-1942)
(4 figures)

American Fire Truck Crew (1910s)

Soviet Firemen (1980s)

WWII Soviet Partisans (4 figures)

WWII German Firemen (4 figures)

WWII German Road Police (5 figures)
German Tank Riders (1942-1945), (4 figures)

Soviet Motorized Infantry (1943-1945),
(5 figures)

Soviet Army Servicemen (1979-1991),
(5 figures)

Soviet Armored Carrier Riders (1979-1991),
(4 figures)

WWII German Infantry Weapons &
Equipment

German Infantry (1939-1942) (4 figures)
Soviet Tank Riders (1943-1945) (4 figures)
Soviet Drivers (1979-1991) (2 figures)
German Drivers (1939-1945) (4 figures)
RKKA Drivers (1943-1945) (2 figures)

German Command Vehicle Crew (1939-1942)
(4 figures)

WWII German MGO08 MG Team (2 figures)

WWII British Vickers MG Crew (Vickers MG &
2 figures)

WWII French Tank Crew (4 figures)
WWII Soviet BM-13-16 MLRS Vehicle Crew

WWI Austro-Hungarian Infantry Weapon
and Equipment

WWI Russian Infantry Weapon
and Equipment

Austro-Hungarian Infantry (1914) (4 figures)
Soviet Maxim Machine Gun (1910/30)
Soviet Maxim Machine Gun (1941)

WWI Russian Infantry (4 figures)

WWI German Infantry Weapon
and Equipment

German Infantry (1914) (4 figures)

WWI Belgian Infantry

WWI French Infantry Weapon and Equipment
French Infantry (1914) (4 figures)

WW] British Infantry Weapon and Equipment

CONTENT
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40

40

43

40
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41

42

40
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CONTENT

35684

35685

35686

35687

35688

35689

35691

35692

35693

35694

35695

35696

35697

35698

35699

35700

35703

35704

35705

35706

35707

35708

35709

British Infantry (1914) (4 figures)

ANZAC Infantry (1915) (4 figures)

WW] Italian Infantry Weapon and Equipment
Italian Infantry (1915) (4 figures)

WWI US Infantry Weapon and Equipment

US Infantry (1917) (4 figures)

French Infantry (1916) (4 figures)

German Sturmtruppen (1918) (4 figures)

US Infantry (1918) (4 figures)

WWI US Medical Personnel (4 figures)

German Infantry in Gas Masks (1918)
(4 figures)

French Infantry in Gas Masks (1918) (4 figures)
WWI Austro-Hungarian MG Team (2 figures)
WW!I Russian Maxim MG Team (2 figures)
WWI Turkish Infantry Weapons & Equipment
Turkish Infantry (1915-1918) (4 figures)

British Infantry in Gas Masks (1917) (4 figures)
US Infantry in Gas Masks (1918) (4 figures)

French Infantry on the march (1914)
(4 figures)

US Drivers (1917-1918) (2 figures)
ANZAC Drivers (1917-1918) (2 figures)
WW]I British Tank Crew (4 figures)

French Zouaves (1914) (4 figures)

35720 @ Brewster Body Shield, US Infantry

(100% new molds)

35721 @ WWI Italian Infantry in armor

(100% new molds)

35722 @ WWI German Infantry in armor

(100% new molds)

SPECIAL SERIES CHORNOBYL SPECIAL SERIES

35901
35902

35903
35904

35905

10

Chernobyl#1. Radiation Monitoring Station
(ZiL-131KShM truck & 5 figures & diorama
base with background)

Chernobyl#2. Fire Fighters (AC-40-137A
firetruck & 4 figures & diorama base with
background)

Chernobyl#3. Rubble cleaners (5 figures)

Chernobyl#4. Deactivators (4 figures)

Chernobyl#5. Extraction (2 adults, 2 children
and luggage)
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CARS AND FIGURES 1:24 SCALE

24001

24002
24003
24004
24005
24006
24008
24009

240N

24012

24013

24014

24015

24016

24017
24018
24019

24021

24022

24023
24025

24026

24030
24031

24041

Model T 1913 Roadster, American
Passenger Car

Model T 1911 Touring, American Passenger Car
Henry Ford & Co (3 figures)

Model T 1914 Firetruck, American Car
American Firemen (1910s) (3 figures)
American Fire Truck Crew (1910s) (2 figures)
Model T 1912 Light Delivery Car

American mechanics (1910s) (3 figures)

Typ G4 (1935 production), German

Personnel Car

Typ G4 Soft Top, WWII German
Personnel Car

American Motorists (1910s)
(1 male, 1 female figures)

American Sport Car Drivers (1910s)
(1 male, 1 female figures)

Model T 1913 Speedster, American Sport Car
Model T 1912 Commercial Roadster,
American Car

Model T 1914 Fire Truck with Crew
American Gasoline Loaders (1910s) (2 figures)
Gasoline Delivery, Model T 1912 Delivery Car

with American Gasoline Loaders

Admiral Cabriolet, WWII German
Passenger Car

Admiral Cabriolet Soft Top,
WWII German Passenger Car

Admiral Saloon, WWII German Passenger Car
Model T 1911 Touring with American Motorists

Model T 1913 Speedster with American
Sport Car Drivers

Type AG 1910 Paris Taxi
Type AG 1910 London Taxi

Benz Patent-Motorwagen 1886 with Mrs.
Benz & Sons

24042 @ Benz Patent-Motorwagen 1886 (EASY version

2941

24112

= plastic wheel-spokes)
S.E.A.L. Team Fighter #1

S.E.A.L. Team Fighter #2

FIGURES 1:16 SCALE

16001

16002

16003

16004

British Grenadier Queen’s Guards
Vatican Swiss Guard
Italian Carabinier

French Republican Guard Officer

56

56

56

56

56

56

56

56

57

57

56

56

56

57

56

56

56

57

57

57

57

56

57

57

57

57

57

57

58

58

58

58




16005
16006

16007

16008
16009
16010
1601
16012

16013 @

16101
16102
16103

16210 @

1621 @
16212 @

16301
16302

16303

US Marines Sergeant
Yeoman Warder “Beefeater”

French Republican Guard Cavalry Regiment
Corporal

RCMP Female Officer with dog

British Police Female Officer

Polish Regiment Representative Officer
British Policeman

British Marine

WW?2 Soviet assault engineer-sapper
(100% new molds)

SW.AT. Team Leader

IDF K-9 Unitz "OKETZ"

Delta Force Fighter (Mogadishu, 1993)
Squid Game O (100% new molds)
Squid Game A (100% new molds)
Squid Game O (100% new molds)
Viking (IX century)

Roman Centurion (I century)

Roman Gladiator

SHIPS AND BOATS 1:700, 1:350, 1:144, 1:72 SCALE

S.001

S.002
S.003
S.004
S.005

S.006
S.007

S.009
S.010

S.014
S.015
S.016

S.017

s.018®

“Konig”, WWI German Battleship

“GroBer Kurfurst”, WWI German Battleship
"Kronprinz", WWI German Battleship
U-Boat Type XXIII, WWII German Submarine
"Markgraf", WWI| German Battleship

U-Boat Type XXVIIB “Seehund” (early),
WWII German Midget Submarine

U-Boat Type XXVIIB “Seehund” (late),
WWII German Midget Submarine

U-Boat Type IIB (1939), German Submarine
U-Boat Type IIB (1943), German Submarine

“Konig”, WWI German Battleship, full hull
and waterline

GrolOer Kurfurst (full hull & waterline),
WWI German Battleship

Kronprinz (full hull & waterline), WWI German
Battleship

Markgraf (full hull & waterline), WWI German
Battleship

KFK Kriegsfischkutter, WWII German
multi-purpose boat (100% new molds)

58

58

58

58

58

58

58

58

59

59

59

59

59

59

59

59

59

59

61

61

61

60

61

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

61

CONTENT

DIORAMA SETS

DS 7201 Afghan Motorcade (1979-1989) (URAL-375D, 62
URAL-375A, ATZ-5-375, BTR-60PB)

DS7202 @ "Over all of Spain, the sky is clear" (SB 2M-100 62
"Katiushka" + two Me 109 E3 Pilot Ace)

Ds7203 @ Soviet military airfield 1980s (Mikoyan-29 "9-13", 62
APA-50M (ZiL-131), ATZ-5 and Soviet PAG-14
Airfield Plates)

DS4801 WWII Luftwaffe Airfield (Messerschmitt Bf 62
109F-4, Hs 126 B-1, German Luftwaffe Pilots and
Ground Personnel (7 figures))

DS4802 WWII RAF Airfield (Spitfire Mk.IX, Spitfire Mk.VIl, 62
RAF Pilots and Ground Personnel
(7 figures))

DS4803 Vietnam USAF Airfield (Cessna O-2A, OV-10A 62
Bronco, US Pilots & Ground Personnel (Vietnam
War) (5 figures))

DS3501 Gallipoli (1915) (ANZAC Infantry (4 figures), 62
Turkish Infantry (4 figures))

DS3502 Army Group "Center" (Summer 1941) (Kfz.1, Typ 63
L3000S, German Infantry (4 figures), German
Drivers (4 figures))

DS3503 Wehrmacht Off-road Cars (Kfz.1, Horch 108 Typ 63
40, L1500A)

DS3504 Wehrmacht Personnel Cars (Kadett K38 Saloon, 63
Kapitan Saloon, Admiral Saloon)

DS3505 Battle of Kursk (July 1943) (T-34-76 (early 1943), 63
Pak 36(r ) with Crew (4 figures))

DS3506 Battle of Berlin (April 1945) (T-34-85, King Tiger) 63
DS3507 Wehrmacht 3t Trucks (V3000S, KHD S3000, 63
L3000S)

DS3508 Wehrmacht 3-axle Trucks (Henschel 33D1, Krupp 63
L3H163, LG3000)

DS3509 Wehrmacht Radio Trucks (Henschel 33D1 Kfz.72, 63
Krupp L3H163 Kfz.72)

DS3510 WWI ANZAC Desert Patrol (Model T LCP, Utility, 63
Touring)
DS351 WWII British Trucks (Model W.OT. 6, Model WOT. 63

8, Leyland Retriever General Service)

DS3512 WWII Red Army Rocket Artillery (BM-13-16 on 64
W.O.T. 8 chassis, Model W.O.T. 6, WWII Soviet BM-13-
16 MLRS Vehicle Crew, RKKA Drivers (1943-1945))

DS3513 WWII Wehrmacht le.gl.Einheitz-Pkw (le.gl.Pkw Kfz.l, 64
le.gl.Einheitz-Pkw Kfz.2, le.gl.Einheitz-Pkw Kfz.4)

DS3514 @ Battle of France, spring 1940. French combat 64
vehicles (Panhard 178 AMD-35, FCM 36, Laffly V15T)

DS3515 @ Battle of France, spring 1940. German combat 64
vehicles (Sd.Kfz.251/1 Ausf.A, Sd.Kfz.251/6 Ausf.A,
le.gl.Einheitz-Pkw Kfz.2, German Drivers (1939-1945))

DS3516 @ 'Hold the rope, Willie!" (Pz.Kpfw.V Panther Ausf.D, 64
Bergepanther, le.gl.Einheitz-Pkw Kfz.4, German
Drivers (1939-1945) and German Tank Riders
(1942-1945))

DS3517 @ Mobile brigade 'West' (Schnelle Brigade West), 64
1943 (Marder |, 10.5cm leFH 16(Sf)
auf Geschutzwagen FCM36(f), Laffly V15T)

DS2401 SW.AT. Team (4 figures) 62
DS1601 @ Army of Ice (Night King, Great Other, Wight) 64
ACRYLIC PAINTS & 53
ACRYLIC PAINT SETS © 56
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SCALE
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1:32 AIRCRAFT

32001 1-16 type 24 32002 I-16 type 28 32003 1-16 type 29

"

e NS

>=192 4282 #15 =192 4282 @13 =192 4282 ¢&139

e L E

32004 1-16 type 10 32005 1-16 type 17 32006 1-16 type 10 Guomindang AF

| . : . " I_.,-' :. ’ i fJ.f_-L.;-J :
WM{J'?; e i1

ey . ¥
. 4 ’

=192 4282 & 14 =192 4282 ¢&121 =192 4282 & 14

R

32007 1-16 type 24 with Soviet Pilots 32010 1-153 «Chaika» 32011 1-153 (winter version)

=192 4282 & 115+29 =195 4312 &176 =195 4312 &184

32012 I-153 Guomindang AF 32013 1-153 with Soviet Pilots (1939-1942) 32020 CR. 42 Falco

kg SN 5

=195 4312 & 155 =195 4312 & 176+29 =258 4303 ¢& 161

32021 CR. 42 LW 32022 CR. 42 LW with German Pilots 32023 CR. 42AS

=>=258 4303 & 196 =258 4303 & 196+29




AIRCRAFT 1:32

32024 CR. 42CN Night Fighter 32025 CR. 42 Falco with Italian Pilots 32030 Bucker Bl 131D

L

=258 4303 & 161+28 =>=208 4231 & 92

32032 Ki-86a/K9W1 “Cypress” 32033 Bucker Bu 131A
- L 1

=>=208 4231 ¢&88 =>=208 4231 &#95 =>=208 4231 &92

32034 Bl 131D with German Cadets 32035 D.H. 82A Tiger Moth 32037 DH. 82A with WWII RAF cadets

==208 4231 & 92+25 =>=228 4280 & 93 =228 - 280 & 93+27

s Al o 1 32038 DH. 82A Tiger Moth with bombs

=262 4307 &135

32041 Gloster Gladiator Mk.lI

=>=262 4307 & 140




1:32 AIRCRAFT

32091 Yak-9K, WWII Soviet fighter

32092 Plane of Marcel Lefevre
Yak-9T with Marcel Lefevre figure

32093 Plane of Roland de la Poype
Yak-9T with Roland de la Poype figure
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1:32 ——————————— AIRCRAFT

32042 Gloster Sea Gladiator Mk.lI

=262 - 307 & 140 =262 4307 & 135+30 =262 4307 &141

e

32050 Stearman PT-17/N2S-3 Kaydet 32051 PT-17 with American Cadets 32052 Stearman PT-13/N2S-2/5 Kaydet

\ - =

=237 4308 & 92 == 237 4308 & 92+25 =>=237 4308 & 92




NEW

THE ENGLIS

THE ENGLISH PATIENT

32060 AH-1G Cobra (early production) 32061 AH-1G Cobra (late production) 32062 AH-1G Cobra with US Pilots
K

=422 4106 &24 =422 4106 & 241+36

=422 4106 ¢& 226

32101 German Luftwaffe Pilots (1939-45) 32102 VVS RKKA Pilots (1939-42)

32103 German Luftwaffe Cadets (1939-45)

43 @29 43 @25

32106 British Pilots in Tropical Uniform




1:32 FIGURES

32107 WWII British Ground Personnel 32108 US WASP (1943-45) 32109 Luftwaffe Ground Personnel (1939-45)
- ——— — —

43 #28 %3 #22

32114 US Helicopter Pilots (Vietham War) 32115 WWII Guomindang AF Pilots
gt 1 =

24 #27 23 #36 23 @27

32116 ‘Photo to remember’, USAAF Pilots (1944-1945) 32117 Soviet Air Force Pilots (1943-1945)

100% NEW _ 100% NEW
MOLDS >




AIRCRAFT 1:48

48060 Spitfire Mk.IXC ‘Beer Delivery’ 48061 Spitfire Mk.IX 48062 Spitfire Mk.VII

=202 4235 &144 =>=202 4235 #135 =202 4256 & 121

48065 Spitfire Mk.VIII USAAF 48066 Spitfire LF.IXE Soviet AF 48067 Spitfire Mk.VIII

=>=202 4235 &141 =>=202 4207 #135 =>=202 4235 &135

48071 Spitfire Mk.XVI 48091 LaGG-3 series 1-4 48093 LaGG-3 series 7-11

-~

=184 4204 & 66 =184 4204 & 88

48096 |1-153 (winter version) 48097 1-16 type 24

=135 - 208 & 100 =135 4208 & 102

48098 1-16 type 28 48099 |-153 Guomindang AF

128 4188 ¢& 92 =130 4208 ¢& 106




1:48 AIRCRAFT

48102 Messerschmitt Bf 109F-2 48103 Messerschmitt Bf 109F-4 48104 Messerschmitt Bf 109F-4/B

‘7

=>=188 4207 & 109

e iy ™

=188 4207 & 94

48105 Messerschmitt Bf 109F-4Z/Trop 48121 Mustang P-51C

. ] - ® " ‘ﬂ - _ A
=188 4207 & 94 =188 4207 & 100 >=205 4235 &94
48123 RAF Mustang Mk.llI 48125 Mustang P-51B w/ USAAF Pilots & GP 48151 Mustang P-51D-15

=205 4235 & 94 =205 4235 &80

48153 Mustang P-51D w/ USAAF Pilots & GP
it C _ -

- "

- '_'J'.'

==205 - 235 & 80+20 =205 4235 ¢ 80 =205 4235 &#78
48185 C18S, Passenger Aircraft 48186 C18S «Magic by Moonlight» 48213 Hs 126 A-1 Condor Legion

e

=217 4303 & 128 =217 4303 & 130 =>=229 4302 &191




100% NEW

48231 Soviet PAG-14 Airfield Plates 48232 Ju 88A-5 48233 Ju 88A-4

=300 4418 ¢& 250 =300 4418 ¢& 236

23




1:48 AIRCRAFT

48230 Ju-88A-8 Paravane 48234 Ju 88A-14 48235 Ju 88A-11

“>=300 4418 ¢& 225 =300 4418 ¢& 226
48236 Ju 88A-4 Torp/A-17 48237 Ju 88A-4 Axis Bomber 48238 Ju 88C-6
- _
R -

== 300 418 & 234 == 300 418 ¢& 226 =302 4418 ¢& 225

48239 Ju 88C-6b 48240 Ju 88D-1 48241 Do 215 B-4

=316 4418 & 250 =300 4418 & 233 =330 4375 & 205

48242 Do 215 B-5 48244 Do 17Z-2 48245 Do 17Z-7

=350 4375 & 190 =330 4375 & 245 =340 4375 & 205

48251 U-2/Po-2 48252 U-2/Po-2VS 48254 U-2/Po-2VS with Soviet Pilots & GP

s
e e
- = S e

=171 4237 &75 =171 4237 &104 =171 4237 & 104+35




100% NEW
MOLDS

48261 He 111H-3

48262 He 111H-6

=344 4471 & 325 =344 4471 & 328 =344 4471 & 355

25




1:48 AIRCRAFT

48265 He 111H-6 North Africa 48266 He 111H-3 Romanian AF 48271 Do 217N-1

=344 4471 & 325 =344 4471 & 318 =377 4396 & 233

48272 Do 217J-1/2 48278 B-26K Counter Invader (early) 48279 B-26K Counter Invader

?

== 325 455 & 344

=377 4396 & 207

48280 B-26K with USAF Pilots & GP

48282 A-26B-15 Invader

== 325 4455 & 344+48 =323 447 & 245 =323 4447 & 243

48283 A-26C-15 Invader 48284 B-26C-50 Invader Korean War 48285 A-26B Invader Pacific War Theater
i &

=326 4447 & 252 =326 4447 & 266 =323 4447 &£ 258

48286 DB-26B/C with Q-2 Firebee 48288 A-26C-15 Invader with USAF 48289 'Jig Dog’ JD-1D Invader
Pilots & Ground Personnel with KDA-1 drone

26




AIRCRAFT 1:48

48287 Jig Dog’ JD-1D Invader, US Navy aircraft 45290 028k el

s i

.
-

=185 4242 &196

48291 O-2A US Navy Service

=185 4242 &142

48292 O-2A (late production) 48300 OV-10A Bronco 48301 OV-10D+ Bronco

=185 4242 &£196 ==264 4254 & 242 =280 4255 & 247

48303 Forward base
Cobra AH-1G + Bronco OV-10A with US Pilots & Ground Personnel
and US Helicopter Pilots




48302 ‘Desert Storm’.
US aircraft OV-10A and OV-10D+, 1991 48304 Bronco OV-10A US Navy

A : . Yy =
-l ‘\:\‘..:{_. _:‘x “ I\- ~ X . . \ b + : R ..-.:\. Cm
- ,_t“ .-C w -‘_h- "\\‘1 . 5 . \ - = = ‘_- - < h‘.__ W
ol o g\_\ 1 “H_“ :'-‘:-— — ! \ ~ it - s
100% NEW > R _.
o '\"'.:;-.., \h%- - - \“ = - S ) e

MOLDS - -SuSTSda s &

-

=
-

- 48310 Bristol Beaufort Mk |, WWII British Torpedo-Bomber

——



AIRCRAFT & FIGURES 1:48

48311 Bristol Beaufort Mk.IA 48400 KDA-1 (Q-2A) Firebee with trailer 48401 Q-2C (BQM-34A) Firebee with trailer
with tropical filter y = T —— ™ f . :

>146 481 & 36

48404 WWII German Torpedo Trailer

=146 481 ¢&56 =146 482 #38 145 $24 £26

48405 WWII British Torpedo Trailer 48406 US Aviation Armament 48801 Spitfire Mk.IX with RAF Pilots & GP

<106 $25 &30 & 88 =202 4235 &135+85

48804 Bf 109F-4 with German LW Personnel

48802 Spitfire LF.IXE with Soviet Pilots & GP

| -~
ekl . —r jl-'.-'-

=202 4207 &135+45 =188 4207 & 94+41 =>=188 4207 & 94+73

48805 Bf 109F-4 with German GP 48901 MiG-25 RBT 48902 MiG-25 RB

—

=188 4207 & 94+45 =473 4283 & 170 =473 4283 & 224

-
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1:48 AIRCRAFT & FIGURES

48903 MiG-25 PD 48904 MiG-25 RBF 48905 MiG-25 BM

F

=465 4293 & 202 == 473 4283 &170 == 473 4283 & 202

48081 RAF Pilots & GP(1939-45) 48082 German Luftwaffe Pilots & GP (1939-45) 48083 USAAF Pilots & GP (1941-45)

%7 @M 45 &20

48084 Soviet Air Force Pilots & GP (1943-45) 48085 German LW Ground Personnel (1939-45) 48086 LW Pilots & GP in Winter Uniform

%7 ¢&45

48087 US Pilots & GP (Vietnam War)

& ; i a |
- 100% NEW
%5 &38 MOLDS

48088 USAAF Bomber Pilots & GP (1944-45) 48090 RAF Bomber and Torpedo Pilots (1939-1945)
-

100% NEW
MOLDS |




AIRCRAFT 1:72

72012 |-15 bis 72013 |-15 bis (winter version) 72030 Tu-2T

72031 Tu-2S 72051 1-1(IL-400Db) 72052 |-5 (early)

= |

=114 4150 ¢& 33 =95 4134 &48

72053 |-5

72061 1-15 «Chato»

2132 &#52

72073 1-16 type 28

e

b law
e v -
. 1-a

=85 4125 ¢&52 =85 4125 ¢&52 =85 4125 &52

72074 1-153 «Chaika» 72075 1-153 (winter version) Finnish AF

=86 4139 &76 =86 4139 &85 =86 4139 ¢& 81

31




1:72 AIRCRAFT

72081 Su-2 72082 Su-2R 721M Fokker E.IV

=142 4198 ¢& 68 =142 4198 & 68 =104 4135 & 46

72121 Pfalz E.IV 72131 Messerschmitt Bf 109E-3 72132 Messerschmitt Bf 109E-4

W

=122 4134 & 43 =122 4137 & 44

72134 Messerschmitt Bf 109E-4 72135 Messerschmitt Bf 109E-7/B
; e R 4

=123 4137 &43 =122 4137 & 44 =122 4137 &57

72161 SB 2M-100 «Katiushka» Spanish AF 72162 SB 2M-100A 72163 Avia B-71 German AF
- = .
' k .

=170 4282 & 168

=170 4282 & 94

72141 Mikoyan-29 «9-13» 72172 MiG-25 RBT

=241 4158 & 82 >=351 4188 & 100 =315 4189 & 139




AIRCRAFT 1:72

72173 MiG-25 RB 72174 MiG-25 RBF 72175 MiG-25 BM

=315 4189 & 193 =315 4189 & 139 =315 4189 & 146

72176 MiG-25 RU 72177 MiG-25PD 72178 MiG-25PU

ah
% NEW

72182 MiG-23ML, Soviet fighter



1:72 AIRCRAFT

7231 Ki-10-11 72243 U-2/Po-2VS 72244 U-2/Po-2

e N I
>=108 4141 &34 =144 4158 & 106 =144 4158 ¢& 89

72291 FW 189A-1 72292 FW 189A-2 72293 FW 189A-1 Night Fighter

=167 4255 & 170 =167 4255 & 158 =167 4255 & 135

72303 Do 17Z-10 72304 Do 17Z-2 72305 Do 215B-4

=229 4250 & 155 =220 4250 &180 =220 4250 & 190

72306 Do 215B-5 72307 Do 17Z-7 72308 Do 17Z-2 Finish AF
-

=234 4250 & 204 ==227 4250 & 152 =220 4250 &185

72212 Soviet Air-to-Air Aircraft Armament 72213 Soviet Air-to-Surface Aircraft Armam. 72214 Soviet PAG-14 Airfield Plates

— - e - -

@ 94 & 176 @ 32




100% NEW

72204 Ki-21-Ic ‘Sally’ 72191 Heinkel He 51B-1 Spanish AF 72192 Heinkel He 51B-2

72193 Heinkel He 51A-1 72201 Ki-27a 72202 Ki-27b

& . dl""

>=117 4153 & 58 =104 4157 & 65 104 4157 & 56
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1:144 AIRCRAFT

14401 Tupolev-144

== 465 4200 & 108

14405 Ilyushin-62M

=369 4300 & 64

A.001 Aircraft Models Stands (for all scales) A.002 Aircraft Models Stands (Black Edition, for all scales)

“
@6 @6
1:72 MILITARY VEHICLES

7241 Sd.Kfz.222 72421 5d.Kfz.223 72431 5d.Kfz.260

-~

—

e

66 128 ¢&57+2 «—66 31 &57+2 —66 $51 & 45+3

72451 Krupp L2H143 Kfz.70 72461 Krupp L2H143 Kfz.69 with Pak 36

70 133 ¢&70




MILITARY VEHICLES 1:72

72471 G4 (1935 production) 72472 G4 (1935 production) Soft Top 72473 Type G4 Partisanenwagen
with MG 34

|

SNAP FIT
NO GLUE

SNAP FIT
NO GLUE

72551 ZiL-157, Command Vehicle

-
[

<> 08 T4s5 @78 <> 98 $54 @77

72581 BM-14-16 on ZiL-157 base 72591 BM-24-12 on ZiL-157 base

112 151 & 147 97 T43 2126 97 T49 #1138

72611 URAL-4320, Army Truck 72612 URAL-43203, Command Vehicle 72613 ATZ-5-4320, Fuel Bowser
— / ': - ':r'
— N ———

- _—

el

<105 $38 &101 oM $55  £19 104 138 &M
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1:72 MILITARY VEHICLES

72711 URAL-375D, Army Truck 72712 URAL-375A, Command Vehicle

Sl

" " i — iy = -
-, F. : -|'_._ m S — d . - :
il ""’? --..F“".""_."' “m - e — = - - Hl L o e
«— 105 $38 101 < 1M $55 @ 19 104 138 @12
72714 BM-21 «Grad» 72811 ZiL-131, Army Truck

106 $43 &127 98 $36 &#98 100 $44 ¢&106

72813 ATZ-4-131, Fuel Bowser

72814 BM-13-16 on ZiL-131 base

se g, -

- .

< 104

$39 212

72901 BTR-60P

" o T
T - i e . Sl 5
«—101 $34 &18 101 $34 &M18

38




FIGURES & WEAPONS 1:35

35020 American Civil War Union Infantry 35021 American Civil War Confederate Inf.

US CIVIL WAR
1861-1865

44 #38+80

35022 US Civil War Weapons & Equipment 35023 American Civil War Union 35024 American Civil War Confederate

. Infantry. Set #2 Infant!'y. Set #2
TREIN

100% NEW

& 80

35012 Prussian Line Infantry (1870-71)

FRANCO-
PRUSSIAN WAR
1870-1871

24 294

WORLD WARI|

35683 WWI British Infantry Weapons 35301 British Infantry (1917-1918) 35684 British Infantry (1914)

o a
~ .ﬂ"-l:l

44 & 43+150

35713 WWI British Vickers MG Crew

WWI BRITISH

%2 & 20+22+75

%4 & 47+150

39




1:35 FIGURES & WEAPONS

35685 ANZAC Infantry (1915) 35707 ANZAC Drivers (1917-1918) | 35672 WWI Russian Infantry Weapons
Q 'I AAN\ L B=mj
N
4 1
<
§ —
; o —
4 &£ 48+74 & 128
35675 Soviet Maxim MG (1910/30) 35698 WWI Russian Maxim MG Team 35677 WWI Russian Infantry
o
T T >
> g 1
w
4
g
")
)]
-)
o
3
2
@27 42 & 24+98 44 &50+128
35681 WWI French Infantry Weapons 35691 French Infantry (1916)
E.
Aawrnuil m{ '
- (] ‘ v .
—— .
.
) &
- t
f—
w
9
<Z( @194 44 & 53+194 24 & 48+97
o
w
g 35696 French Infantry in Gas Masks (1918) 35705 French Infantry on the march (1914)
=
%4 &56+97 %4 & 38+48 %4 &43+194
35671 WWI Austro-Hungarian Infantry 35673 Austro-Hungarian Infantry (1914) 35697 WWI Austro-Hungarian MG Team
E Weapon and Equipment = _‘-
< = ﬁ;_v,‘
% -3 i - ] S
S @ a | Ia! . (]
5 T aanl
o
= E
z ™1
3
2
& 104 44 & 46+104 %2 &#24+104

S
o




FIGURES & WEAPONS

1:

35

35688 WWI US Infantry Weapons

Tl L L "=

& 208

35694 WWI US Medical Personnel

%4

35720 Brewster Body Shield, US Infantry
Sy e~

E ]
100% NEW
MOLDS

35689 US Infantry (1917) 35693 US Infantry (1918)

L

k2

Yy

% 4

& 40+104 X4 & 33+104

35704 US Infantry in Gas Masks (1918 35706 US Drivers (1917-1918)

-

35622 American Fire Truck Crew (1910s)
- - _

35678 WWI German Infantry Weapons

35679 German Infantry (1914)

& 146

35695 German Infantry in Gas Masks

A
Ka

%4

& 43+146

44 & 40+146 X4 & 38+146

35722 WWI German Infantry in armor 35711 WWI German MG0O8 MG Team

100% NEW

el & 19+146+44

WWI GERMANY

41



1:35 FIGURES & WEAPONS

WWI TURKEY

35699 WWI Turkish Infantry Weapons 35700 Turkish Infantry (1915-1918) 35680 WWI Belgian Infantry

& 68 X4 &36+78 X4 & 49+76

WWI ITALIAN

35687 ltalian Infantry (1915)

_—

' 100% NEW
& 214 44 & 45+95 ket

WORLD WAR I

WWII USSR

35051 Red Army Infantry (1939-1942)

35351

Soviet Tank Crew (1943-1945)

iy y

T B r #
- _j‘?fﬁﬁ %.: =t F’hf.‘#
423 @27 44 &35

35551 Soviet Medical Personnel (1943-45) 35612 Soviet Staff Personnel (1943-1945) 35613 Stalin & Co

Ak ¥

& 49
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FIGURES & WEAPONS

35640 Soviet Tank Riders (1943-1945)

35676 Soviet Maxim Machine Gun (1941)

@27

35643 RKKA Drivers (1943-1945)

35648 WWII Soviet BM-13-16 Crew

35562 Greek Evzones (1940-1941)

424 ¢&e67

35563 Gurkha Rifles (1944)

R T
14
%)
%)
-}
2
2
24 243
35646 WWII British Vickers MG Crew
Z
B
14
m
'_
<
i
14
O
[%]
w
O
Z
<
14
T
2
2

24
Lo

e =]
44 @&52 45 &34
35564 Indian Sikh Rifles (1942) 35565 Moroccan Goumier Rifles (1943)

22 éon

35566 Finnish Riflemen (Winter 1940)

& 52

%4

35568 Japan Infantry (1942-1945)

& 63

WWII OTHER PARTIES TO THE CONFLICT




1:35 FIGURES & WEAPONS

35638 WWII German Infantry Weapons 35211 German Tank Crew (1943-1945) 35391 “Barbarossa” operation, 1941

@ 47 44 &28 ' _ *

"l'i

35561 German Patrol (1939 1942) 35611 WWII German Staff Personnel

24 @32

35634 German Tank Riders (1942-1945)

WWIlI GERMANY

& 65+1

35639 German Infantry (1939-1942) 35642 German Drivers (1939-1945)

X4 & 34+47 24 &29 @32

35645 WWII German MGO8 MG Team 35714 Zwillingssockel 36 35715 WW2 German mortar GrW 34 with Crew

B~ R e -
%2 @15+47+44

100% NEW
MOLDS




FIGURES 1:35
WWIl GERMANY LATE 20TH CENTURY

35801 7,62 cm Pak 36(r) with German Crew 35031 Soviet Sappers (1979 1988) 35331 Soviet Motorized Infantry (1979-88)

& 104+58 44 &33

35501 Soviet Special Troops (1979 1988) 35601 Soviet Tank Crew (1979-1988) 35636 Soviet Army Servicemen (1979-91)

23 @6l ' £3 #30 x5 &56

35641 Soviet Drivers (1979-1991)

%4 &37+27 22 @13

35795 RS-132 Ammunition Boxes 35800 WC (Field Toilet)

44 &#50

21N

MILITARY VEHICLES 1:35

35101 Sd.Kfz.251/1 Ausf.A

35103 Sd.Kfz.251/1 Ausf.A w/ German Inf.

—— |

45



1:35 MILITARY VEHICLES

35104 Sd.Kfz.251/6 Ausf.A with Crew 35110 Sd.Kfz. 247 Ausf.B 35111 Sd.Kfz. 247 Ausf.B with Crew
3] iy

5 Mo
o

167 $73 & 302+32 144 $53 &247 144 $53 & 247+32

35330 Leichttraktor Rheinmetall (1930)

35336 FCM 36
~ —

——

172 165 & 185+4 126 $62 &158

35338 FCM 36 with French Tank Crew 35339 Marder | on FCM 36 base

<126 62 #158 <126 $62 ¢#158+34 «—186 169 ¢ 245

33508 Brgepanthef w/ German Tank Crew 35340 10.5cm leFH 16(Sf) auf Geschutzwagen FCM36(f),
3 TN ~'/ \ WWII German self-propelled howitzer

ae

- - L1

<205 3125 & 384+28

35361 Pz.Kpfw.V Panther Ausf.D

247 18 @& 418




MILITARY VEHICLES

35363 Pz.Kpfw.VI Ausf.B King Tiger (late)

35374 Panzerspahwagen P 204 (f)

L S

$68 @150

—200 192 &264

35364 Pz.Kpfw.VI Ausf.B King Tiger (late)

1:35

35373 Panhard 178 AMD-35

145 $69 ¢&147

35136 Unimog S 404 with box body

i

100% NEW
MOLDS




1:35 MILITARY VEHICLES

35377 Panzerspahwagen P 204 (f) 35382 P 204 (f) with German Crew 35401 Typ 2,5-32 (1,5 to)

o il w > u;

145 $62 & 150+32 154 $52 2175
35405 Typ LG3000 35411 V3000S (1941)
===

= L .

155 75 &176 204 375 @241

35412 V3000S/SS M (Sd.Kfz.3b) Maultier 35413 G917T (1939)

-
.y
. e

182 71 ¢&266 7 189 $64 ¢£186 190 193 ¢£290

35416 Lastkraftwagen 3,5t AHN 35419 AHN2 French truck

<181 $80 178

35417 Lastkraftwagen 3,5 t AHN with Shelter

<189 187 ¢£189




MILITARY VEHICLES

35418 3,5 t AHN with German Drivers 35420 Typ L3000S

T el
- A *

by, —

—

=

176 $71

$80 & 178+29

<181

35452 Magirus S330 German Truck (1949)
b
I

35453 KHD S3000/SS M Maultier

& 148

174 67

35462 Krupp L3H163 Kfz.72

<205 188 ¢ 306 210 72

35527 L1500S LF 8 Firetruck 35507 Model W.OT. 6

159 $75  &247 —180 190 & 260

35591 BM-13-16 on W.O.T. 8 chassis 35592 BM-13-16 on W.O.T. 8 w/ Soviet Crew

& 338 & 338+43

«—173 185 173 85

1:35

35451 KHD S3000

174

$78 #148

35454 KHD A3000

9 r
——
- g -
b ——

174 181 £168

35467 Henschel 33 D1Kfz.72

il e

—210 88 &319

$82 #23545

<153

35600 Leyland Retriever General Service

& 253

«—196 $90

49




1:35 MILITARY VEHICLES

35602 Leyland Retriever General Service (early) 35650 Standard B «Liberty» 35653 “Liberty” with WWI US Drivers

A 196 o0 @#257 195 182 £192 88 ¢#192+14

35655 FWD Type B 35593 G7107 35594 G7117 with WWII Soviet Drlvers

i, M

—166 183 &233 164 177 274 <167 377 & 285+13

35595 BM-13-16 on G7107 base 35596 BM-13-16 on G7107 w/ Soviet Crew 35598 G7107, US Cargo Truck

190 $85 & 326 190 $85 & 326+46




MILITARY VEHICLES 1:35

35001 Soviet Six-Wheel Army Truck 35002 Soviet Six-Wheel Army Truck w/ Shelter 35515 ZiL-131, Army Truck

I"‘--

«—228 $87 & 363

S S

«—201 $84 230

<226 $90 ¢&302

35003 AR-2 (43105), Hose fire truck 35010 Truck box of military vehicle (KUNG)

212 393 &230 212 393 &276 <214 $83 &#295

35520 ZiL-131 MTO-AT 35365 T-34/76 (early 1943 production) 35366 T-34/76 (late 1943 production)
i

e

292 $132 &334 «—189 $75 ¢£199 «—189 7 & 192

51




«229 179 ¢&225 «189 175 & 192+51

35371 T-34 “Tyagach” Model 1944 35354 OT-34/76, WWII Soviet
b 'ﬁ flamethrower tank

«—189 175




CARS 1:35

35570 Laffly V15T 35581 le.gl.Pkw Kfz.1 35582 le.gl.Einheitz-Pkw Kfz.1 Soft Top

b = ]
128 $50 ¢&20 14 $50 & 207 14 $52 ¢&215

35573 Laffly (f) typ V15T, WWII German

35572 Laffly V15T with Hotchkiss machine gun L )
military vehicle

——

35583 le.gl.Einheitz-Pkw Kfz.2

<109 68 ¢&208 112 $58 & 233+30 «—150 $51 &185+36

35476 Kapitan 2-door Saloon 35479 Moskvitch-401-420 Saloon 35483 Kadett K38 Cabriolimousine
o %
FLE. B .

=

132 147 &£147 1M $44 #1135 1M 143 #0143




1:35 CARS

35484 Moskvitch-401-420A 35530 Typ G4 with armament 35531 G4 (1939) with Passengers

<112 $43 @150 —158 $54 & 307+20

35534 Typ 770K Tourenwagen Soft Top

171 $46 & 240 171 $49 #243 152 $49 &£ 191+49

35537 Typ 320 (W142) Saloon 35538 Typ G4 (Kfz.21) 35539 Typ 320 (W142) Saloon with Staff

141 T48 ¢#149 o 1-58 15 & 307

35661 Model T 1917 Ambulance 35662 Model T Ambulance w/ US Medical Pers. 35663 Model T 1917 LCP
Y " ';: , - "-__—r‘hln ) F

™
: ‘ L e
<130 $59 &115 <130 $59 £ 115+38 <103 347 &£ 95
35664 Model T 1917 Utility 35665 Model T 1917 Ambulance (early) 35669 Model T RNAS Armoured Car

<103 $59 &£ 99 <130 68 & 116 107 56 & 91




CARS 1:35

35670 RNAS with WWI British Crew 35605 Model T 1914 Fire Truck 35606 Model T 1914 Fire Truck with Crew

& 91+34 <13 $45 #1110

35607 Model T 1917 LCP with Vickers MG 35658 Type AG 1910 London Taxi
[, S —_ =

<103 $47 & 95+44 <—>106 61 #99 106 T61 ¢&94

35660 «Battle of the Marne» (1914)

-

CHERNCfYL

SPECIAL SERIES 1:35

_ : 2
106 61 & 94+86 : - !}__i'l
ooy 37

35902 Chernobyl #2. ,Flre thter Vi

____________.__5_5901 Ghei“no"l*yl #1. Radiation Monitoring Station
AC-40-137A firetruck & 4 figure

ZiL-131KShM truck & 5 figures

o

:i-35'903 Chernobyl #3. Rubble cleaners 35904 Chernobyl #4. De'activators

i




1:24 CARS & FIGURES

24001 Model T 1913 Roadster 24002 Model T 1911 Touring 24003 Henry Ford & Co

142 $86 ¢&109 142 387 & 16 23 @27

24004 Model T 1914 Firetruck 24005 American Firemen (1910s) 24006 American Fire Truck Crew (1910s)

Hh

5

164 T65 127 %2 & 22

24017 Model T 1914 Fire Truck with Crew 24008 Model T 1912 Light Delivery Car 24018 American Gasoline Loaders (1910s)
-— .

164 $65 & 127+22 145 $95 £108 %2 219

24019 Gasoline Delivery 24009 American mechanics (1910s)

& 108+19 %3 @ 30

American Sport Car Drivers
5 ] : .} e | Ak '.*

24015 Model T 1913 Speedster 24014 American Sport Car Drivers (1910s) 24026 Speedster w/

& 99+24




CARS & FIGURES 1:24

2 -— 2

—

24016 Model T 1912 Commercial Roadster 24025 Model T 1911 w/ American Motorists 24041 Benz with Mrs. Benz & Sons

o142 I8 112 — 14 $87 & 16+25 & 76+12+31

r

24011 Typ G4 (1935 production)

24042 '‘Benz Patent-Motorwagen 1886 (EASY version = plastic wheel-spokes)
3 — j f ! o 'tt- | B =

155 $89 ¢£103 <230 $78 & 255

24012 Typ G4 Soft Top 24021 Admiral Cabriolet 24022 Admiral Cabriolet Soft Top

«230 $85 258 <220 %65 &162

24023 Admiral Saloon 241M S.E.A.L. Team Fighter #1 24112 S.E.A.L. Team Fighter #2

W

220 %68 160 & 38 @ 36

57




1:16 FIGURES

16001 British Grenadier 16002 Vatican Swiss Guard 16003 Italian Carabinier 16004 French Republican
Queen’s Guards Guard Officer

s
& 35 & 25
16005 US Marines Sergeant 16006 Yeoman Warder 16007 French Republican Guard 16008 RCMP Female

“"Beefeater” Cavalry Regiment Corporal Officer with dog

16009 British Police 16010 Polish Regiment
Female Officer Representative Officer




FIGURES 1:16

16013 WWII Soviet assault engineer-sapper 16101 SW.A.T. Team Leader 16102 IDF K-9 Unitz ‘'OKETZ’

O L 2

%,

16103 Delta Force Fighter 16301 Viking (IX century) 16302 Roman Centurion 16303 Roman Gladiator
(Mogadishu, 1993) (I century)
5 s ':.j;_ 1

& 25+15 @ 34

SQUID GAMES FIGURES
16210 1621 16212

100% NEW
MOLDS

100% NEW 100% NEW
MOLDS MOLDS
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1:72 SUBMARINES

S.006 U-Boat Type XXVIIB “Seehund” (early) S.007 U-Boat Type XXVIIB “Seehund” (late)

1:144 SUBMARINES

S.004 U-Boat Type XXIII S.009 U-Boat Type IIB (1939) S.010 U-Boat Type IIB (1943)

1:700 SHIPS (FULL HULL AND WATERLINE)

S.014 “Konig”, WWI German Battleship S.015 Groer Kurfirst, WWI German Battleship

| =

252 & 240 > 252 @ 214




SHIPS

S$.001 “Konig”, WWI German Battleship

<503 ¢& 507 <> 503 & 507

S.003 «Kronprinz», WWI German Battleship S.005 «Markgraf», WWI German Battleship

<> 503 & 510

100% NEW
MOLDS

S.018 KFK Kriegsfischkutter, WWII German multi-purpose boat



DIORAMA SETS

DS7201 '  Afghan Motorcade (1979-1989)  DS2401 SW.AT. Team
URAL-375D, URAL-375A, ATZ-5-375, BTR-60PB (4 figures)

DS7202 «Over all of Spain, the sky is clear» DS7203 Soviet military airfield 1980s
SB 2M-100 «Katiushka» + two Bf 109 E-3 Pilot Ace Mikoyan-29 «9-13», APA-50M (ZiL-131), ATZ-5
and Soviet PAG-14 Airfield Plates

DS4801 WWII Luftwaffe Airfield DS4802 WWII RAF Airfield
Messerschmitt Bf 109F-4, Hs 126 B-1, German Spitfire Mk.1X, Spitfire Mk.VII, RAF Pilots
Luftwaffe Pilots and Ground Personnel (7 figures) and Ground Personnel (7 figures)

DS4803 Vietnam USAF Airfield DS3501 - Gallipoli (1915)
Cessna O-2A, OV-10A Bronco, US Pilots & ANZAC Infantry (4 figures), Turkish Infantry (4 figures)
Ground Personnel (Vietnam War) (5 figures)

62



DIORAMA SETS

DS3502 DS3502 Army Group «Center» (Summer 1941) DS3503 DS3503 Wehrmacht Oﬁ-rdéd Cars
Kfz.1, Typ L3000S, German Infantry (4 figures), Kfz.1, Horch 108 Typ 40, L1500A
German Drivers (4 figures)

DS3504 DS3504 Wehrmacht Personnel Cars DS3505 Battle of Kursk (July 1943)
Kadett K38 Saloon, Kapitan Saloon, Admiral Saloon T-34-76 (early 1943), Pak 36(r ) with Crew (4 figures)

o ST

DS3506 DS3506 Battle of Berlin (April1945) DS3507 DS3507 Wehrmacht 3t Trucks
T-34-85, King Tiger V3000S, KHD S3000, L3000S

y ‘_J_,,.--""
DS3508 Wehrmacht 3-axle Trucks DS3509 DS3509 Wehrmacht Radio Trucks
Henschel 33D1, Krupp L3H163, LG3000 Henschel 33D1 Kfz.72, Krupp L3H163 Kfz.72

- = TP R - "
DS3510 DS3510 WWI ANZAC Desert Patrol DS3511 DS3511 WWII British Trucks
Model T LCP, Utility, Touring Model W.O.T. 6, Model W.OLT. 8,

Leyland Retriever General Service

63




DIORAMA SETS

DS3512 WWII Red Army Rocket Artillery DS3513 - WWII Wehrmacht le.gl.Einheitz- Pkw

BM-13-16 on W.O.T. 8 chassis, Model W.O.T. 6, WWII Soviet le.gl.Pkw Kfz.1, le.gl.Einheitz-Pkw Kfz.2,
BM-13-16 MLRS Vehicle Crew, RKKA Drivers (1943-1945) le.gl.Einheitz-Pkw Kfz.4
— -

DS3514 Battle of France, spring 1940. French combat vehicles = DS3515 Battle of France, spring 1940. German combat vehicles
Panhard 178 AMD-35, FCM 36, Laffly V15T Sd.Kfz.251/1 Ausf.A, Sd.Kfz.251/6 Ausf.A, le.gl.Einheitz-
Pkw Kfz.2, German Drivers

DS3516 ‘Hold the rope, Willie!”  DS3517 Mobile brigade ‘West’ (Schnelle Brigade West), 1943
Pz.Kpfw.V Panther Ausf.D, Bergepanther, le.gl. Marder |, 10.5cm leFH 16(Sf) auf Geschutzwagen
Einheitz-Pkw Kfz.4, German Drivers (1939- FCM36(f), Laffly (f) typ V15T

1945) and German Tank Riders (1942-1945)

L% = o f e L i 5 A
DS1601 Army of Ice
Night King, Great Other, Wight
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£« ACRYLIC PAINTS

Wels iv. He Lest

» Waterbased acrylic paint
« The paint is prepared for application with a brush from a bottle, for an airbrush dilut
with water or acrylic thinner 40 - 60%

« ICM paints has a high coverage. All colors can be mixed with each other to achieve the
most accurate shade.

ACRYLIC PAINT

OLIVE GREEN

1068

» 77 colors in range + 3 varnishes (gloss, matt, satin) in 12 ml bottles: including 6 clear
colors, 10 basic colors, 11 metallic.

« The colors are permanent and waterproof, odorless.
« Resistant to oils, enamels, washes, solvents or any potentially aggressive technique.

1001

1003

WHITE DEEP YELLOW DEEP PURPLE DEEP ORANGE DEEP RED DEEP BROWN DEEP GREEN

1015

DEEP BLUE CLEAR RED CLEAR BLUE CLEAR SMOKE CLEAR GREEN CLEAR YELLOW

1023 1024

BURNT TIN ALUMINI GUN METAL

1028 1029 1030 1032 1033

OFFWHITE WHITE GREY IVORY BLUE GREY SKY GREY DARK SEA GREY  GREY-GREEN NEUTRAL GREY
1040 1041 1042 1043
BASIC
DARK GREY GERMAN GREY RUBBER BLACK BEIGE BUFF PALE SAND LIGHT FLESH SKIN TONE

CHOCOLATE
BLOOD RED MATT RED WINE RED MEDIUM RUST SADDLE BROWN DARK RUST HULL RED LEATHER BROWN (CHIPPING)

1055 1056 1063

DECK TAN LIGHT EARTH TAN EARTH GREEN OCHRE MIDDLE STONE GREEN-BROWN BRITISH KHAKI GREEN GREY

EXTRA GERMAN CAMOUFLAGE
GRASS GREEN DARK GREEN OLIVE GREEN DARK GREEN FIELD GREY GREEN US DARK GREEN

1074

VAR Kl PALE BLUE GREY-BLUE DARK BLUE II|I

«ICM paints have a matt surface after drying. To give a glossy '
or satin texture, an appropriate varnish must be used. I

« For best results, the surface should be pre-coated with a primer,
on which the paint is then applied.

« To facilitate the creation of various effects and colormodulation, | | | e
our primers are available in 6 di-terent colors, most commonly h 5 .Y :
used in modeling. ACRYLIC

. A . . ea -] 108 E

e When using an airbrush, the paint should be thinned i ol i HINN
with ICM thinner 40-60%. VARNISHMAT)  TARNISH SATH  'ABNISH GLOS n1e

« The acrylicthinneris odorless and can be used to clean the airbrush. s W wu - —

2004 2007 2009

RUSSIAN GREEN OLIVE DRAB
GREY PRIMER BLACK PRIMER PRIMER PRIMER WHITE PRIMER
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ICM Holding - Head Office

9 Boryspilska street, building 117
02099, Kyiv, Ukraine
+38(044)369-54-12
icm@icm.com.ua

ICM Moscow

11 Garshin street, Tomilino
Lubertzy district, Moscow region,
140070, Russia
+7(495)514-99-14
icm-mos@mail.ru

ICM Asia

No.221, Ground Floor,
Wan Chai Road, Wan Chai,
Hong Kong

+852 234-334-79
icm-asia@waile.com

icm.com.ua
www.facebook.com/ICM.Models
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